Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 12-19-2	10/5 59238			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Plea	ached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): TATSUYA ANZAI, YUJI OGAWA and YASUHIDE ONOZAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	TOYO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. 484, Tsukagoshi 3-chome, Saiwai-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 212-8513, Japan			
Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: 10/14/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
7:5565	Deposit account number: 11-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Date: December 1, 2005				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services				

PATENT REEL: 017355 FRAME: 0875

KODA & ANDROLIA ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

172A 3790 PCT

Assignment

Tatsuya ANZAI

	(2)	Yuji OGAWA	
	(3)	Yasuhide ONOZAWA	
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4)		anc
(-)	assign, transfer ar		s) to assign and hereby does
(5) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee		yo Communication Equipment Co	
(6) Insert <u>address</u> of Assignee		Tsukagoshi 3-chome, Saiwai-k	u, Kawasaki-shi
		gawa 212-8513, Japan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as		
(7) Insert <u>Title</u> of Invention	(7) METHOD F	OR MANUFACTURING SURFACE ACOU	own as ISTIC WAVE DEVICE
(*) ***********************************	()		THE STATE OF THE S
	for which the under of America	ersigned has (have) executed an application for	r patent in the United States
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on	October 14, 2005	
oncerning this application in obtaining evidence and grant and the states patent to the Assigned States patent to the Assigned of the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee of interest herein assigned, and being the power to insert on this	or continuation or a going forward with a se(s) to execute all pa isions of the Internation se(s) to perform all a sec. why authorize(s) and ang from said applicators of the entire interest, d that he has (they have why grant(s) WILLIA assignment any furt	apers necessary in connection with any interfered division thereof and to cooperate with the Assisuch interference. apers and documents and perform any act which ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Proaffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue ation or any division or divisions or continuing and hereby covenants that he has (they have) for any not executed and will not execute, any agriculture. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HEN ther identification which may be necessary or determined the for recordation of this document.	ignee in every way possible ch may be necessary in con- perty or similar agreements. Ain a grant of a valid United the any and all Letters Patents applications thereof to the full right to convey the entire element in conflict herewith. TRY KODA, Reg. No. 27,729.
Date October 14, 2005	Signature of Inventor.	Tatsuya Anzai	(SEAL)
Date October 14, 2005		Yukh Maria	(SEAL)
Date October 14, 2005	Signature of Inventor	A second control of the control of t	(SEAL)
Date :	Signature of Inventor		(SEAL)
This assignment sho Consul if outside the U.S. Date October 14, 2005	A. If neither, then	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if with it should be signed before at least two with	nin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. lesses who also sign here:
Date October 14, 2005		- Harp Augati	

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 017355 FRAME: 0876